Serial
D1851
P3717
V7350
ABI910
MJ627
SLell
VZ728
WA634
WB645
WJ576
WK635
WP930
WP973
WR963
WT877
Wv9o03
XE643
XR650
XR662
XR700
XS570
XT638
XV631
XV663
XW175
XW325
XW865
XX232
XX242
XX350
XX747
XX914
Xz166
Xz176
XZ192
Xz255
Xz594
X7608
XZ641
Xz674
X7690
XZ697
XZ719
Xz731
ZA372
ZA405
ZA458
ZA461
ZA473
ZA542
ZA553
ZA556
ZA560
ZA585
ZA598
ZA602
ZA674
ZA684
ZB669
ZB679
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Type (other identity) [code]
Sopwith 1F.1 Camel <R> (G-BZSC) [X]
Hawker Hurricane I (composite) (DR348/G-HITT)
Hawker Hurricane I <ff>

VS349 Spitfire VB (G-AISU) [SH-F]
VS509 Spitfire T9 (G-BMSB) [9G-P]
VS361 Spitfire LF XVIE (G-SAEA)

RS4 Desford Trainer (G-AGOS)
Gloster Meteor T7/8

DHC1 Chipmunk T10 (8218M) <rf>

EE Canberra T17 <ff>

DHC1 Chipmunk T10 (G-HFRH)

DHC1 Chipmunk T10 (G-BXHF) [J]

DHC1 Chipmunk T10 (G-BCPU)

Avro 696 Shackleton AEW2 (G-SKTN) [B-M]
Slingsby T31B Cadet TX3

Hawker Sea Hawk FGA6 (8153M) [128] <ff>
Hawker Hunter FGA9 (8586M) <ff>
Hunting Jet Provost T4 (8459M) [28,66]
Hunting Jet Provost T4 (8410M) [25]
Hunting Jet Provost T4 (8589M) <ff>
WS Wasp HAS1 [445/P]

WS Scout AH1 [N]

WS Wasp HAS1 (fuselage)

WS61 Sea King HASG6

HS Harrier T4 (VAAC)

BAC Jet Provost T5B (G-BWGF) [E]

WS Gazelle AH1

HS Hawk T1

HS Hawk T1

HS Hawk T1A [D] $

SEPECAT Jaguar GR1 (8903M)

BAC VC10/1103 (8777M) <rf>

WS Lynx HAS2 <ff>

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx AH7 [H]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [451/DA]

WS61 Sea King HAR3

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx AH7 [A]

WS Lynx AH7 [T]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [640]
WS Lynx HMA8SRU [313]
WS Lynx HMA8SRU [64]
WS Lynx HMA8SRU [306]

Panavia Tornado GR4A [006]
Panavia Tornado GR4A [014]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [0
Panavia Tornado GR4 $
Panavia Tornado GR4 [
Panavia Tornado GR4 [035

[

[

[

[

[

]

]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [045]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [047]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [050]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [054]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [064]

Panavia Tornado GR4 [F] $
B-V Chinook HC4 (N37019)

B-V Chinook HC4 (N37031) [AL]
WS Gazelle AH1

WS Gazelle AH1

Owner/operator, location or fate

The Shuttleworth Collection, 0ld Warden
Privately owned, Turweston

Romney Marsh Wartime Collection

RAF BBMF, Coningsby

Privately owned, Biggin Hill

Supermarine Aero Engineering, Stoke-on-Trent
Snibston Discovery Park, Spanhoe

RAF Museum, Cosford

Privately owned, St Athan

Privately owned, stored Otherton

Privately owned, Hawarden

Privately owned, Lee-on-Solent

Privately owned, Booker

Shackleton Preservation Trust, Coventry
Staffs Aircraft Restoration Team, Otherton
Privately owned, Hooton Park

No 1137 Sgn ATC, Long Kesh

Boscombe Down Aviation Collection, 0ld Sarum
Privately owned, stored Otherton

No 1137 Sgn ATC, Long Kesh

Sold to The Netherlands, February 2015

AAC Middle Wallop, at main gate

Farnborough Air Sciences Trust, stored Farnborough

DSMarE, stored HMS Sultan, Gosport
RAF Museum, Cosford

Privately owned, Duxford

AAC MPSU, Middle Wallop

RAF Red Arrows, Scampton

RAF Red Arrows, Scampton

RAF No 4 FTS/208(R) Sqgn, Valley
QinetiQ Boscombe Down, GI use
Scrapped

Farnborough Air Sciences Trust, stored Farnborough

Sold to the Netherlands, February 2015
AAC MPSU, Middle Wallop

RN No 815 NAS, Daring Flt, Yeovilton
RAF No 202 Sgn, D Flt, Lossiemouth

AAC MPSU, Middle wWallop

Sold to The Netherlands, February 2015
RNAS Yeovilton Fire Section

AAC MPSU, Middle Wallop

RN No 815 NAS, MI Flt, Yeovilton

RNAS Yeovilton Fire Section

RN No 815 NAS, HQ Flt, Yeovilton

RAF No 12 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 12 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 9 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 15(R) Sgn, Lossiemouth

RAF Marham Wing

RAF No 12 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 12 Sgn, Marham

RAF AWC/FJWOEU/No 41 (R) Sqgn, Coningsby
RAF No 9 Sqgn, Marham

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF No 9 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 15(R) Sgn, Lossiemouth

RAF Odiham Wing

RAF Odiham Wing

AAC MPSU, Middle wWallop

AAC MPSU, Middle Wallop



ZB683 WS Gazelle AHL AAC MPSU, Middle Wallop

72D260 WS Lynx HMA8SRU [301] RN No 815 NAS, HQ Flt, Yeovilton
7ZD265 WS Lynx HMA8SRU [302] RN No 815 NAS, HQ Flt, Yeovilton
ZD266 WS Lynx HMA8SRU [673] AAC MPSU, Middle wWallop

7ZD565 WS Lynx HMA8SRU [404/IR] AAC MPSU, Middle Wallop

72D620 BAe 125 CC3 RAF Northolt (for sale)

ZD703 BAe 125 CC3 RAF Northolt (for sale)

ZD704 BAe 125 CC3 Marshalls, Hawarden (spares recovery)
zZD707 Panavia Tornado GR4 [077 RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

ZD716 Panavia Tornado GR4 [084 RAF TEF, Lossiemouth

[ ]

[ 1
zZD741 Panavia Tornado GR4 [089] RAF CMU, stored Marham
ZD749 Panavia Tornado GR4 [097] RAF No 12 Sgn, Marham
ZD792 Panavia Tornado GR4 [ ] RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham
7ZD849 Panavia Tornado GR4 [110] RAF Marham Wing

7ZD983 B-V Chinook HC4 (N37086) [DG] RAF Odiham Wing

ZE375 WS Lynx AHO9A AAC No 9 Regt, Dishforth

ZE395 BAe 125 CC3 RAF Northolt (for sale)

ZF144 Shorts Tucano T1 [144] RAF No 1 FTS, Linton-on-Ouse

ZF417 Shorts Tucano Tl [417] RAF No 1 FTS, Linton-on-Ouse

ZF558 WS Lynx HMA8SRU [308] RN No 815 NAS, HQ Flt, Yeovilton

ZF560 WS Lynx HMA8SRU [456] RN No 815 NAS, Duncan Flt, Yeovilton
72G750 Panavia Tornado GR4 [128] RAF No 9 Sgn, Marham

2GT777 Panavia Tornado GR4 [EB-Q] RAF TEF, Lossiemouth

72G791 Panavia Tornado GR4 [137] RAF CMU, stored Marham

72G884 WS Lynx AH9A MoD/AgustaWestland, Yeovil

72G91l6 WS Lynx AH9A MoD/AgustaWestland, Yeovil

ZH206 Grob G109B Vigilant T1 [UM] RAF ACCGS/No 644 VGS, Syerston

ZH542 WS61 Sea King HAR3A RAF SKAMG, RNAS Yeovilton

ZH552 Panavia Tornado F3 [HW] RAF Leeming, RTP

ZH898 B-V Chinook HC3R (N2057Q) RAF Odiham Wing

2J126 EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [K] RAF No 28 Sgn/RN No 846 NAS, Benson

ZJ133 EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [R] RAF No 28 Sgn/RN No 846 NAS, Benson

7ZJ136 EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [U] RN MDMF, Culdrose

72J215 WAH-64 Apache AH1 AAC No 673 Sgn/7 Regt, Middle Wallop
7J810 Eurofighter Typhoon T3 [BI] RAF Coningsby, WLT

72J910 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [BV] RAF No 29(R) Sqgn, Coningsby

72J964 Bell 212HP AH2 (G-BJGV) [D] AAC JHC/No 7 Regt, Middle Wallop

73994 EHI-101 Merlin HC3A (M-505) [AC] RAF No 28 Sgn/RN No 846 NAS, Benson

ZK067 Bell 212HP AH3 (G-BFER) [B] AAC No 25 Flt, Kenya (damaged)

ZK013 BAE Systems Hawk T2 [D] RAF No 4 FTS/4(R) Sgn, Valley

ZK206 Bell 212EP AH2 (G-CFXE) [A] AAC JHC/No 7 Regt, Middle Wallop

ZK300 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [DG] RAF No 2 Sgn, Lossiemouth

ZK322 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [BR] RAF No 2 Sqgn, Lossiemouth

ZK351 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 RAF No 29(R) Sqgn, Coningsby

ZK531 BAe Hawk T53 (LL-5306) BAE Systems National Training Academy, Humberside
ZK601 Eurofighter Typhoon BAE Systems, for R Saudi AF

ZM135 Lockheed Martin F-35B Lightning II (BK-1) RAF No 17(R) Sgn, Edwards AFB, California
ZM136 Lockheed Martin F-35B Lightning II (BK-2) RAF No 17(R) Sagn, Edwards AFB, California
ZM137 Lockheed Martin F-35B Lightning II (BK-3) RAF/VMFAT-501, MCAS Beaufort, South Carolina
ZM402 Airbus A400M Atlas C1 (EC-407) RAF No 24 Sgn, Brize Norton

ZR354 AgustaWestland AW101l Mk.611 [15-03] AgustaWestland, Yeovil, for Italian AF as MM81866
77340 Airbus A330-243 (MRTT026/EC-330/G-VYGK) Airtanker Ltd, Brize Norton (conversion)
77391 AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat AH1 AAC, stored Yeovilton

727403 AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat AHL AAC No 652 Sgn/1 Regt, Yeovilton

77512 AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat AHL AAC No 652 Sgn/1 Regt, Yeovilton

77542 AgustaWestland AW159 Mk.210 AgustaWestland, Yeovil for RoK Navy as 15-0602

Notes:
1. Harrier T4 (VAAC) XW175 has now arrived at Cosford for display.
2. The Red Arrows have now started marking their Hawks up with a new tail scheme which is expected to be
standard across the fleet and kept permanent. The first two marked in this way are believed to be XX232 and
XX242.
3. 208 Squadron Hawk T1A XX350 now wears special markings and is coded D.
4. Tornado GR4 ZA461 now wears special markings to celebrate 15(R) Squadron’s centenary.



5. Three 32 Squadron 125s have been put up for sale recently.
6. No 17(R) Test and Evaluation Squadron received its first two Lightning IIs earlier this month at Edwards

AFB.
7. Atlas Cl ZzZ402 was delivered to Brize Norton on 27 February 2015.
8. Voyager ZZ340 is currently at Brize Norton being converted to A330-243 status before it is delivered to

Thomas Cook as G-VYGK.
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